502929547 08/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2976145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSEL MEYER	07/22/2014
MARCUS RACHOWICZ	06/26/2014
CARL J. HAGELE	06/27/2014
AARON R. RICHARD	08/11/2014
ROBERT JOHN VAN DER LINDE	06/26/2014
ERIC J. ZIESER	06/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1895		
Internal Address:	MS 641	
City: NEW HOLLAND		
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29461565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com **Correspondent Name:** PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51463
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014

502929547 PATENT REEL: 033506 FRAME: 0299

Total Attachments: 8 source=51463_assign_signed_rachowicz_zieser#page1.tif source=51463_assign_signed_rachowicz_zieser#page2.tif source=51463_assignment_hagele_signed#page1.tif source=51463_assignment_richard_signed#page1.tif source=51463_assignment_richard_signed#page1.tif source=51463_assignment_richard_signed#page2.tif source=51463_assignment_vanderlinde_signed#page1.tif source=51463_assignment_vanderlinde_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033506 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Russell Meyer of 4607 E. Upland Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60012, Marcus Rachowicz of 1909 Mt. Pleasant Street, Burlington, IA 52601, Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele of 16914 SE 96th Chapelwood Circle, The Villages, FL 32162, Aaron R. Richard of 6436 28th Place, Berwyn, IL 60402, Robert John van der Linde of 637 Spicebush Lane, Aurora, IL 60504, Eric J. Zieser of 1822 Edwards Street, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "Work Vehicle" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 29/461,565, filed July 24, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:		
		Signature of Assignor
Date:	26 June 14	12 - Standard Meyer
		Signature of Assignor Marcus Rachowicz
		1,881,682 1886,865
Date:		
		Signature of Assignor

Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via bis Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele

(continued)

Date:		
		Signature of Assignor
		Aaron R. Richard
Date:		
	**************************************	Signature of Assignor
		Robert John van der Linde
Date:	265UNE14	tig the same of th
		Significant of Assignor
		Edw J. Zieser

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Russell Meyer of 4607 E. Upland Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60012, Marcus Rachowicz of 1909 Mt. Pleasant Street, Burlington, IA 52601, Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele of 16914 SE 96th Chapelwood Circle, The Villages, FL 32162, Aaron R. Richard of 6436 28th Place, Berwyn, IL 60402, Robert John van der Linde of 637 Spicebush Lane, Aurora, IL 60504, Eric J. Zieser of 1822 Edwards Street, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH America LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**Work Vehicle**" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) <u>29/461.565</u>, filed <u>July 24, 2013</u>, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	
	Signature of Assignor
	Russell Meyer
Date:	
-	Signature of Assignor
	Marcus Rachowicz
Date:	Reliend It agelo Signature of Assignor
	Signature of Assignor

Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele

Page 1 of 2

PATENT PATENT REEL: 033506 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Russell Meyer of 4607 E. Upland Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60012, Marcus Rachowicz of 1909 Mt. Pleasant Street, Burlington, IA 52601, Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele of 16914 SE 96th Chapelwood Circle, The Villages, FL 32162, Aaron R. Richard of 6436 28th Place, Berwyn, IL 60402, Robert John van der Linde of 637 Spicebush Lane, Aurora, IL 60504, Eric J. Zieser of 1822 Edwards Street, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "Work Vehicle" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 29/461,565, filed July 24, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	7/22/2014	· Lall-val
	•	Signature of Assignør
		Russell Meyer
Date:		
	***************************************	Signature of Assignor
		Marcus Rachowicz
Date:		
		Signature of Assignor
		Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal

Page 1 of 2

Representative Richard J. Hagele

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Russell Meyer of 4607 E. Upland Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60012, Marcus Rachowicz of 11334 Valley View Lane, Burlington, IA 52601, Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele of 16914 SE 96th Chapelwood Circle, The Villages, FL 32162, Aaron R. Richard of 6436 28th Place, Berwyn, IL 60402, Robert John van der Linde of 637 Spicebush Lane, Aurora, IL 60504, Eric J. Zieser of 1822 Edwards Street, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "Work Vehicle" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 29/461.565, filed July 24, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	 Signature of Assignor
	Russell Meyer
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor
	Marcus Rachowicz
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor
	Carl I. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal

Page 1 of 2

Representative Richard J. Hagele

ate:	Aug 11th Zory	(continued)
	7	Signature of Assignor
		Aaron R. Richard
ate:		
		Signature of Assignor
		Robert John van der Linde
ate:		
		Signature of Assignor
		Eric J. Zieser

For good and valuable consideration, We, Russell Meyer of 4607 E. Upland Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60012, Marcus Rachowicz of 11334 Valley View Lane, Burlington, IA 52601, Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal Representative Richard J. Hagele of 16914 SE 96th Chapelwood Circle, The Villages, FL 32162, Aaron R. Richard of 6436 28th Place, Berwyn, IL 60402, Robert John van der Linde of 637 Spicebush Lane, Aurora, IL 60504, Eric J. Zieser of 1822 Edwards Street, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "Work Vehicle" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 29/461,565, filed July 24, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	 Company of Academy of
	Signature of Assignor Russell Meyer
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor
	Marcus Rachowicz
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor
	Carl J. Hagele (deceased) via his Executor and Legal

Page 1 of 2

Representative Richard J. Hagele

(continued)

Date:		
	4	Signature of Assignor
		Aapon,R. Richard
Date:	June 26,2014	10 /1/2 C
	1	Signatur of Assignor
	•	Robert John van der Linde
Date:		
		Signature of Assignor
		Fric I Ziacar

14 REEL: 033506 FRAME: 0308